Northern Natural Gas Company
FERC Gas Tariff
Sixth Revised Volume No. 1

RATE SCHEDULES FDD, PDD,

Rate Schedule FDD

* Maximum Reservation Fee
Maximum Capacity Fee
Injection Charge - Firm

Withdrawal Charge - Firm

Annual Rollover Fee

Rate Schedule PDD

* Maximun Capacity Fee
Maximum Monthly Inventory Charge
Injection Charge

Withdrawal Charge

Annual Rollover Fee

Rate Schedule 1DD
__&;;;%;%_M;;;H;; Inventory Charge
Injection Charge
Withdrawal Charge
Annual Rollover Fee
Rate Schedule SMS

Reservation Fee

Commodity Rate

1/ Minimum Rate is zero.

Issued On: September 24, 2010

Original Sheet No. 55

IDD & SMS

1.7140

0.3567

0.0149

0.0149

0.3567

0.3567

0.0887

0.0149

0.0149

0.3567

0.0887

0.0149

0.0149

0.3567

2.1800

0.0208

1/

1/

1/

1/

1/

1/

1/

1/

Effective On: September 24, 2010



