## RATE SCHEDULES FDD, PDD, IDD & SMS

Rate Schedule FDD		
Maximum Reservation Fee	1.7140	1/
Maximum Capacity Fee	0.3567	1/
Injection Charge - Firm	0.0149	
Withdrawal Charge - Firm	0.0149	
Annual Rollover Fee	0.3567	1/
Rate Schedule PDD		
Maximum Capacity Fee	0.3567	1/
Maximum Monthly Inventory Charge	0.0887	1/
Injection Charge	0.0149	
Withdrawal Charge	0.0149	
Annual Rollover Fee	0.3567	1/
Rate Schedule IDD		
Maximum Monthly Inventory Charge	0.0887	1/
Injection Charge	0.0149	
Withdrawal Charge	0.0149	
Annual Rollover Fee	0.3567	1/
Rate Schedule SMS		
Reservation Fee	2.1800	
Commodity Rate	0.0208	

<sup>1/</sup> Minimum Rate is zero.